	FORM COVER S INTS ONLY 100925668					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> </ol>					
Hua-Tseng Pan	Name: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO.,					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) yes $\mathbf X$ no	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of Conveyance: (X Assignment () Merger	Street Address: 66 Chung Shan Road, T1-Chen					
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Taipei Hsien, Taiwan					
() "Other	CityState2IP					
Execution Date: Oct 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ( ) Yas (X No					
4. Application number(s) or patent numbre(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 19, 1998						
A. Patent Application No.(s)						
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> <li>trame: Foxconn International. In</li> </ol>						
concerning document should be mailed:	.c.					
concerning document should be mailed: Name: FOXCONN International, In Internal Address: Joseph Chung	C - 7. To: 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
concerning document should be mailed: Ame: Foxconn International, In Internal Address: Joseph Chung Street Address: 1650 Memorex Dr	:C . 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40 ⅔ Enclosed					
concerning document should be mailed: i.ame: FOXCONN International, In Internal Address: JOSeph Chung Street Address.	FC - 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
concerning document should be mailed: ame: FOXCONN International, In Internal Address: Joseph Chung Street Address: 1650 Memorex Dr C :y: Santa Clara; tate: CAZP95050	<ul> <li>C.</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li></ul>					
concerning document should be mailed: ame: FOXCONN International, In Internal Address: Joseph Chung Street Address: 1650 Memorex Dr C :y: Santa Clara; tate: CAZP95050	IC       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
concerning document should be mailed: i.ame: FOXCONN International, In Internal Address: JOSeph Chung Street Address: 1650 Memorex Dr C :y: Santa Clara; tate: CA 95050 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature.	IC       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
concerning document should be mailed: :.ame: FOXCONN International, In Internal Address: Joseph Chung Street Address: 1650 Memorex Dr C::y: Santa Clarastate: CAZ:P95050 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copt of the original document.	IC       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					
concerning document should be mailed: :.ame: FOXCONN International, In Internal Address: Joseph Chung Street Address: 1650 Memorex Dr C::y: Santa Clarastate: CAZ:P95050 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copt of the original document.	iC     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):					

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR

1.	Hua-Tseng Pan		, residing at	6F,	No.	14,	Alley	6,
	Lane 266, Sh	ih-Tung Road,	Taipei,	Taiw	an			
2.			residing at					
3.			residing at					
4.		3	residing at					
5			residing at					
-						·····		

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. having a principle place of business at 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as **KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY HAVING HEAT DISSIPATING DEVICE** 

for which the undersigned

( ) previously executed ---- Ser. No.\_\_\_\_\_ and filing date of \_\_\_\_\_

 $(\mathbf{x})$  is executing concurrently herewith

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereatter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed elsential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEES full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

PATENT REEL: 9642 FRAME: 0468

Nun-	Tseng	Dan
1 yuna	1 sen	1 m
		Τ.

10/19/98

Hua-Iseng Pan, inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness

RECORDED: 12/08/1998

,